
 

 

 
 
 

Department of Occupational Therapy Tuition Fee Schedule (2025-2026) 
*Tuition information is accurate for this academic year ONLY.  Students should plan for a tuition increase each 

academic year, as determined by the University Administration. 
*For information on payment policies, board and room contracts, and refund policies, please visit the  
University of Mary website (www.umary.edu). 

 

OTD Tuition 
Semesters 1 & 2   $9,420 per semester   $18,840 
Semesters 3-7    $11,465 per semester   $57,325 
Total credits: 100  
Total Tuition: $76,125 

 
Fees 

 Bismarck (Main Campus) Fargo or Billings Locations 

Wellness Center/ 
University Center 

$200 per semester (4 
semesters) $800** 

NA 

Graduation Fee $200  $200 

Technology Fees $55 per credit- $5500 $55 per credit- $5500 

Parking Fee  $95 per semester- $380** $25 per semester- $100** 

Security Fee   $100 per semester- $700 $100 per semester- $1700 

Student Activities Fee $10 per credit- $1000 $10 per credit-  $1000 

Liability Insurance 
 

$70 annually- $210 
 

$70 annually- $210 
 

OT Course Fees $175 S175 

Proctor Fee $30 annually - $90 $30 annually - $90 

Total Fees $9,055 $7,975 
 *This fee is assessed each semester of enrollment. Students may appeal the charge for their final three  

(3) semesters if they are unable to reasonably park on or utilize campus facilities. This estimate  
includes only four (4) semesters.  
 
OTD Total Tuition & Fees 
Bismarck (main campus) $85,180 
Fargo or Billings (satellite locations) $84,100 
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Master’s Degree Tuition 
Semesters 1-6    $9,420 per semester    $55, 410 
Total credits: 79 
Total Tuition: $56,520 
 

 Bismarck (Main Campus) Fargo or Billings (satellite 
locations)  

Wellness Center/ 
University Center 

$200 per semester (4 
semesters) $800** 

NA 

Graduation Fee $150 $150 

Technology Fees $55 per credit- $4345 $55 per credit- $4345 

Parking Fee  $95 per semester- $380** $25 per semester- $100** 

Security Fee   $100 per semester-  $600 $100 per semester- $600 

Student Activities Fee $10 per credit- $790 $10 per credit-  $790 

Liability Insurance 
 

$70 annually- $210 
 

$70 annually- $210 
 

OT Course Fees $175 $175 

Proctoring Fee $30 annually - $60 $30 annually - $60 

Total Fees $ 7,510 $ 6,430 
**This fee is assessed each semester of enrollment. Students may appeal the charge for their final two (2)  
 semesters if they are unable to reasonably park on or utilize campus facilities. This estimate includes only 
 four (4) semesters 
 
Total Tuition & Fees 
Bismarck (main campus) $64,030 
Fargo or Billings (satellite locations) $62,950 
 
Other costs:  
Books and Supplies- approximately $3000 
Fieldwork Costs-  varies based on location of experiences selected 
Housing costs-  varies significantly based on location, type of housing, and roommate situation 
American Occupational Therapy Associate Membership: $78 annually 
TrueLearn: Approximately $280 (two-years of subscription)  
Simucase: Approximately $200 (two-years of subscription)  

 


